
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013530-2021 

Tender

Norfolk Integrated Domestic Abuse Service

7 Forces Procurement

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013530

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bc4d  

Published 15 June 2021, 5:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

7 Forces Procurement

OCC, Jubilee House, Falconers Chase

Wymondham

NR18 0WW

Contact

Jennifer Barnes

Email

Jennifer.Barnes@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 1953425699

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013530-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013530-2021
mailto:Jennifer.Barnes@norfolk.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.norfolk.police.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38009&B=BLUELIGHT

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38009&B=BLUELIGHT

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.norfolk.police.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38009&B=BLUELIGHT
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38009&B=BLUELIGHT


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Norfolk Integrated Domestic Abuse Service

Reference number

7F-2020-0273

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Domestic Abuse Service for the county of Norfolk

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

85300000 - Social work and related services



Page 4 to 8

85310000 - Social work services

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

85311100 - Welfare services for the elderly

85311200 - Welfare services for disabled people

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services

85312310 - Guidance services

85312320 - Counselling services

85312400 - Welfare services not delivered through residential institutions

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

Main site or place of performance

Norfolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Domestic Abuse Service for the county of Norfolk

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date



Page 5 to 8

3 January 2022

End date

2 January 2025

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

As per the Selection Questionnaire (Stage 1)

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As per the Tender documentation



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-533964

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

/Notice/533964-2021


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

PDRS

BiP Solutions, Medius 60, Pacific Way

Glasgow

G51 1DZ

Telephone

+44 8452707055



Page 8 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-05T12:00:02+0100
	TCPDF




